CITY OF RACINE Page_ 1 of_1
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS
CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER

Contract No. & Name 53-08 (K8-061), City Hall Renovations - Phase Il (R1)
C.0. No 4 Funding Account (s) Original Contract $ 1,045,000.00
988.100.5010 Previous C.O.'s $ 62,754.00
Contract Total $ 1,107,754.00
Contractor Absolute Construction Enterprises, Inc.

We mutually agree to the contract change order as herein delineated.

Item Description of Changes - Quantities, Units, Decrease in Increase in
No. Unit Prices, Change in Completion Schedule, etc. Contract Contract
1 Miscellaneous drywall and plaster repairs (CR#19) $ 1,578.00
2 Replace door jambs and trim to match building (CR#21) $ 2,920.00
3 Asbestos Abatement in Mayor's Office (CR#22) $ 856.00
4 Remove sink and patch drywall in IS area (CR#23) $ 305.00
5 Add lighting sensors in various areas (CR#25) $ 953.00
6 Asbestos abatement in female locker room (CR#26) $ 856.00
7 Channelize plaster for electrical boxes (CR#27) $ 856.00
8 Miscellaneous electrical, plaster demo and patching (CR#28) $ 1,324.00
9 Add voice / data drops in Room 201F (CR#29) $ 314.00
10 Install new service counter in HR (CR#35) $ 3,005.00
Total Decrease $ - XXXXXXXXXXXXX
Total Increase XXXXXXXXXXXKXX $ 12,967.00
Change in Contract Amount due to this Change Order $ - $ 12,967.00
Adjusted Contract Amount $ 1,120,721.00
The time provided for completion in the contract is increased by 14 days
This document shall become an amendment to the contract and all provisions of the contract will
apply hereto.
Accepted by
Contractor Date
Recommended by
Engineer/Department Head Date
Approved by
Finance Director Date
Approved by
Commissioner of Public Works Date

Authorized by Resolution No.

Date



